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19.10 Classification of chartered bank deposit liabilities payable to the public in Canada in Canadian currency, 
as at Apr. 30, 1972 and 1973 (number of accounts) 

Deposit accounts of the public of: 1972 1973 
Personal 
savings 
deposit 
accounts 

7,504,833 
5,266,146 
3,644,923 

327,248 
3,791 

16,746,941 

Other 
deposit 
accounts 
of the 
public 

2,517,582 
2,358,266 

833,587 
159,858 

22,982 

5,892,275 

Total 
deposit 
accounts of 
the public 

10,022,415 
7,624,412 
4,478,510 

487,106 
26,773 

22,639,214 

Personal 
savings 
deposit 
accounts 

7,855,475 
5,550,660 
3,896,076 

384,688 
4,750 

17,691,649 

Other 
deposit 
accounts 
of the 
public 

2,525,610 
2,563,122 

976,539 
194,988 

28,933 

6,289,192 

Total 
deposit 
accounts of 
the public 

10,381,085 
8,113,782 
4,872,615 

579,676 
33,683 

23,980,841 

Less than $100 
$100 or over but less than $1,000 
$1,000 or over but less than $10,000 
$10,000 or over but less than $100,000 
$100,000 or over 
Total deposits 

19.11 Classification of chartered bank loans in Canadian currency, as at Dec. 31,1972 and 1973 (million dollars) 

Class of loan 1972 1973 

General loans 
Personal 

To individuals, fully secured by marketable bonds and stocks 
Home improvement loans 
To individuals, not elsewhere classified 

Farrifiers 
Farm Improvement Loans Act 
Other farm loans 

Industry 
Chemical and rubber products 
Electrical apparatus and supplies 
Foods, beverages and tobacco 
Forest products 
Furniture 
Iron and steel products 
Mining and mine products 
Petroleum and products 
Textiles, leather and clothing 
Transportation equipment 
Other products 

Merphandisers 
Construction contractors 
Public utilities, transportation and communications 
Other business 
Religious, educational, health and welfare institutions 
Total, general loans 

Other loans 
Provincial governments 
Municipal governments and school districts 
Stockbrokers 
Investment dealers 
Loans to finance the purchase of Canada Savings Bonds 
Grain dealers and exporters 
Instalment and other financial companies 
Total, other loans 
Total, loans in Canadian currency 

8,062.6 
874.0 

44.1 
7,144.5 

373.3 
1,196.1 

5,263.8 
233.4 
277.6 
705-.4 
600.0 

75.2 
681.1 
901.2 
521.3 
411.6 
447.8 
409.2 

2,041.3 

843.3 

894.0 

4,418.4 

342.3 

23,435.1 

64.6 
829.6 
491.3 
271.8 
314.2 
630.9 
303.1 

2,905.5 

26,340.6 

9,841.0 
923.1 

40.2 
8,877.7 

452.3 
1,552.3 

6,523.2 
335.4 
375.8 

1,010.7 
720.9 
109.3 
836.6 
881.0 
618.3 
553.3 
458.1 
623.8 

2,729.9 

1,018.4 

1,240.4 

5,623.3 

415.3 

29,396.2 

107.6 
1,133.2 

387.9 
392.9 
322.2 
654.5 
424.0 

3,422.3 

32,818.5 

19.12 Chartered bank revenues, expenses, shareholders* equity and accumulated appropriations for losses, as at 
Oct. 31, 1971-73 (million doUars) 

Item 1971 1972 

For financial year ended Oct. 31 

Revenues 
Income from loans 
Income from securities' 
Other operating income 
Tot^l, revenues 

Expbnses 
Interest on deposits and bank debentures 
Salaries, premiums, contributions and other staff benefits 
Property expenses, including depreciation 
Other operating expenses* 
Total, expenses' 
Balance of revenue' 

2,652.8 
547.4 
339.4 

2,923.5 
560.8 
384.8 

4,161.4 
590.8 
449.5 

3,539.6 3,869.1 5,201.7 

1,859.2 
670.9 
196.5 
256.0 

2,982.6 

557.0 

1,928.5 
740.1 
217.9 
313.0 

3,199.5 

669.6 

2,861.1 
918.2 
258.5 
385.0 

4,422.8 

778.9 


