19.10 Classification of chartered bank deposit liabilities payable to the public in Canada in Canadian currency, as at Apr. 30, 1972 and 1973 (number of accounts)

Deposit accounts of the public of:	1972			1973		
	Personal savings deposit accounts	Other deposit accounts of the public	Total deposit accounts of the public	Personal savings deposit accounts	Other deposit accounts of the public	Total deposit accounts of the public
Less than \$100 \$100 or over but less than \$1,000 \$1,000 or over but less than \$10,000 \$10,000 or over but less than \$100,000 \$100,000 or over	7,504,833 5,266,146 3,644,923 327,248 3,791	2,517,582 2,358,266 833,587 159,858 22,982	10,022,415 7,624,412 4,478,510 487,106 26,773	7,855,475 5,550,660 3,896,076 384,688 4,750	2,525,610 2,563,122 976,539 194,988 28,933	10,381,085 8,113,782 4,872,615 579,676 33,683
Total deposits	16,746,941	5,892,275	22,639,216	17,691,649	6,289,192	23,980,841

19.11 Classification of chartered bank loans in Canadian currency, as at Dec. 31, 1972 and 1973 (million dollars)

Class of loan	1972	1973
General loans		
Personal To individuals, fully secured by marketable bonds and stocks Home improvement loans To individuals, not elsewhere classified	8,062.6 874.0 44.1 7,144.5	9,841.0 923.1 40.2 8,877.7
Farmers Farm Improvement Loans Act Other farm loans	373.3 1,196.1	452.3 1,552.3
Industry Chemical and rubber products Electrical apparatus and supplies Foods, beverages and tobacco Forest products Furniture Iron and steel products Mining and mine products Petroleum and products Textiles, leather and clothing Transportation equipment Other products	5,263.8 233.4 277.6 705.4 600.0 75.2 681.1 901.2 521.3 411.6 447.8 409.2	6,523.2 335.4 375.8 1,010.7 720.9 109.3 836.6 881.0 618.3 553.3 458.1 623.8
Merchandisers	2,041.3	2,729.9
Construction contractors	843.3	1,018.4
Public utilities, transportation and communications	894.0	1,240.4
Other business	4,418.4	5,623.3
Religious, educational, health and welfare institutions	342.3	415.3
Total, general loans	23,435.1	29,396.2
Other loans		
Provincial governments Municipal governments and school districts Stockbrokers Investment dealers Loans to finance the purchase of Canada Savings Bonds Grain dealers and exporters Instalment and other financial companies	64.6 829.6 491.3 271.8 314.2 630.9 303.1	107.6 1,133.2 387.9 392.9 322.2 654.5 424.0
Total, other loans	2,905.5	3,422.3
Total, loans in Canadian currency	26,340.6	32,818.5

19.12 Chartered bank revenues, expenses, shareholders' equity and accumulated appropriations for losses, as at Oct. 31, 1971-73 (million dollars)

Item	1971	1972	1973
For financial year ended Oct. 31			
Revenues			
Income from loans Income from securities ¹ Other operating income	2,652.8 547.4 339.4	2,923.5 560.8 384.8	4,161.4 590.8 449.5
Total, revenues	3,539.6	3,869.1	5,201.7
Expenses			
Interest on deposits and bank debentures Salaries, premiums, contributions and other staff benefits Property expenses, including depreciation Other operating expenses*	1,859.2 670.9 196.5 256.0	1,928.5 740.1 217.9 313.0	2,861.1 918.2 258.5 385.0
Total, expenses*	2,982.6	3,199.5	4,422.8
Balance of revenue	557.0	669,6	778.9